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	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office


Minister 

Receive attached hereto response to question on number of social work graduates through the scholarship and those unemployed, for your approval should you concur with.


NAPQ question for Written Reply: 2612



_____________________
Ms C Nxumalo
Deputy Director-General: Welfare Services
Date: 


Recommended / Not Recommended



____________________
Mr M Toni
Acting Director-General: Department of Social Development 
Date: 





NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	2612
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 7 SEPTEMBER 2018
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  29 - 2018

2612.	Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 
(a) What is the total number of graduates who were trained as social workers at the expense of the Government and (b) of the specified number of graduates, what is the total number of social workers who are still unemployed?											NW2636E


REPLY:
a. The total number of social work graduates trained through the scholarship programme is 10 760.
b. Total number of graduates who are still unemployed is 4 192.




________________________
Approved by the Minister on 

Date……………………….
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